# -0.5 3140.00 26366

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
RBS Citizens, N.A.	FORMERLY Citizens Bank, N.A.	101/14/2008 1	National Association: NEW YORK	

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Topps Meat Company, LLC
Street Address:	1161 East Broad Street
City:	Elizabeth
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07207
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2636607	TOPPS "STEAK-ON-A-STICK"
Registration Number:	2460248	# 1 ON A BUN
Registration Number:	2433513	BEFORE THE COOKING COMES THE CARING
Registration Number:	2742147	TOPPS "THE HAMBURGER PEOPLE"
Registration Number:	2543650	TOPPS "THE HAMBURGER PEOPLE"

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)672-5399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-672-5300

Email: PTOMAILWashington@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Norm J. Rich

Address Line 1: Foley & Lardner LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007-5143

TRADEMARK REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0787

900098728

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	091859-0101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norm J. Rich
Signature:	/norm j. rich/
Date:	02/11/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=release#page1.tif source=release#page2.tif source=release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0788 RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

LET IT BE KNOWN that RBS CITIZENS, N.A. f/k/a CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (New

York), a national banking association, having a principal place of business at 833 Broadway,

Albany, New York 12207, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and discharge the security interest in the

trademarks shown in Schedule A attached hereto, and incorporated in this Release by reference,

granted to it by TOPPS MEAT COMPANY, LLC, a New York limited liability company, with a

principal place of business at 1161 East Broad Street, Elizabeth, New Jersey 07207, which

security interest is dated August 26, 2005, and which was recorded on September 8, 2005, at

Reel 3155, Frame 0157 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, to which reference

may be had.

Date: January 14, 2008

RBS CITIZENS BANK/f/k/a

CITIZENS BANK, M. A. (New York)

 $\mathbf{R}_{\mathbf{V}}$ 

. .

T4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0789

STATE OF Phila. } ss:	
	as acknowledged before me this \(\sum_{\text{U}}\) day of \(\sum_{\text{O}}\), 2008, \(\frac{\text{V}\ldots}{\text{D}\), of CITIZENS BANK, N.A. (New York), on behalf icable box)
is/are personally known to m produced a current 1.5. produced Chizens Box	driver's license as identification.  as identification.
{Notary Seal must be affixed}	Signature of Notary  DOG MICHAELLE ROCOUNS
	Name of Notary (Typed, Printed or Stamped)  Commission Number (if not legible on seal):  My Commission Expires (if not legible on seal):

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

DORI MICHELLE ROBBINS, Notary Public
City of Philadelphia, Phila. County

My Gammissian Exaline Fabruary 8, 2011

# SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Trademark	Serial Number	Registration Number
AN APPETITE FOR EXCELLENCE	78924265	3302424
TOPPS "STEAK-ON-A-STICK"	76111643	2636607
# 1 ON A BUN	75692138	2460248
BEFORE THE COOKING COMES THE CARING	75941311	2433513
TOPPS "THE HAMBURGER PEOPLE"	75178783	2742147
TOPPS "THE HAMBURGER PEOPLE"	75149883	2543650

3

**RECORDED: 02/11/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003716 FRAME: 0791